TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vipre Software, Inc.		02/16/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GFI Software (Florida) Inc.
Street Address:	33 N. Garden Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1200
City:	Clearwater
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33755
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85137917	VIPRE ANTIVIRUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)384-2817

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-222-2021

Email: mmason@fowlerwhite.com

Correspondent Name: Monica Mason, Esq./Fowler White Boggs PA

Address Line 1: 501 E. Kennedy Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1933618
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica B. Mason, Esq.
Signature:	/monica b. mason/

Date:	07/11/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=Change of Name GFI Software (Flo	rida) Inc _ Articles of Amendment#page2.tif rida) Inc _ Articles of Amendment#page3.tif



February 17, 2011

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

GFI SOFTWARE (FLORIDA) INC. 33 N GARDEN AVE SUITE 1200 CLEARWATER, FL 33755US

Re: Document Number P94000001869

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of VIPRE SOFTWARE, INC. which changed its name to GFI SOFTWARE (FLORIDA) INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on February 16, 2011.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number H11000041981.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Irene Albritton Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 511A00004111

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

VIPRE SOFTWARE, INC.

(Name of Corporation as curr	ently filed with the Florida Dept. o	of State)
P	9400001869	·
(Document Nur	nber of Corporation (if known)	
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.100 amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	6, Florida Statutes, this <i>Florida Pi</i>	rofit Corporation adopts the following
A. If amending name, enter the new name o	f the corporation:	
GFI So	ftware (Florida) Inc.	The new
name must be distinguishable and contain abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the name must contain the word "chartered," "pro	designation "Corp," "Inc," or "C	ny," or "incorporated" or the on the one of
B. Enter new principal office address, if app		
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREE</u>	TADDRESS)	
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE)		
(maning numers MAT BEAT OST OFFIC	CE BOX)	A STATE OF THE STA
D. If amounding the projectional around and/on w	anistana da CCaa addusaa in Florida	and and the manner of Alice
D. If amending the registered agent and/or r new registered agent and/or the new regis		i, enter the name of the
Name of New Registered Agent:	•	
Tionie of their Register en rigeri.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
New Registered Office Address:	(Florida street address)	
	(=	771 - 1.1
-	(City)	, Florida (Zip Code)
Nove Degistered Agently Circustones if character		
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changin I hereby accept the appointment as registered as		the obligations of the position.
Si	gnature of New Registered Agent, if	changing
	Page 1 of 3	

44 1		ach Officer and/or Director being added:
ucn ada	litional sheets, if necessary)	
tle	<u>Name</u>	Address Type of Actio
		
		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
		
		
If amen	ding or adding additional Articl	les, enter change(s) here:
attach a	dditional sheets, if necessary).	(Be specific)
•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If an ar	nendment provides for an excha	inge, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares.
provisio	ons for implementing the amend	nge, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, lment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisio	nendment provides for an excha ons for implementing the amend ot applicable, indicate N/A)	nge, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, ment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisi	ons for implementing the amend	inge, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, lment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisio	ons for implementing the amend	onge, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, ment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisio	ons for implementing the amend	onge, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, iment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisi	ons for implementing the amend	ment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisio	ons for implementing the amend	inge, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, lment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisio	ons for implementing the amend	ment if not contained in the amendment itself:
provisio	ons for implementing the amend	ment if not contained in the amendment itself:

Page 2 of 3

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: February 16, 2011
Effective date if applicable: N/A
Effective date if applicable: N/A (no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by the shareholders was/were sufficient for approval.
The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by" (voting group)
(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
Dated February 16, 2011
Signature
(By a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court
appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
Michael Triplett
(Typed or printed name of person signing)
(1) ped of printed name of person signing)
Vice President
(Title of person signing)

Page 3 of 3